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QCO”MONWEAI.‘I’H OF PENNSYLVANIA » NOTICE OF APPEAL
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

| OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
; " JUPICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

| 46-3-01
L-/[ﬂ COMMON PLEAS No. OQ - 'Ll 18'%

|
| NOTICE OF APPEAL
| Nofice is given that the oppellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the

FROM

date and in the case mentioned below.
NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.
| Osborne and Strong Painting ‘ 46-3-01
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT aaTy STATE ZIP CODE
109 Milliron Street ___Brookville PA 15825
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE COF (Plaintiff ) {Defendant) .
| 08/15/02 Nicholas J. Goss vs. _Osborne and Strong Painting
CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

cv ¥x_0000417-02 :
LT 19 W ' //;/

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RC.LIBE If a?)pe//antvwés CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1008B. . . L .
This Notice of Appedl, when received by the District Justice, will6p as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.
Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon Nicholas J. Goss . appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
’ Name of appellee(s)

{Common Pleas No. §<Q -] ql (? '& ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of j ent of non pros.
' A 2ty

Signature of apPeilant or his attomey or agent

i RULE: To V Nicholas J. Goss , appellee(s).
Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, ¢ JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. i
oo, JLL
Date: _Sepieonbes 1330

. Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy
E J T R
Warem i.m:;m L 4

/f%( Qf70:29 @AH log“(d)?

SEP 1320020 fd 8

0(9 \Q,B 7“0/%
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY




PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
{This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF
AFFIDAVIT:

{7 a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No.

(date of service)

;88

P hereby swear or affirm that | served

receipt attached hereto, and upon the appeliee, ‘(na}f:e)

. upon the District Justice designated therein on
- [ by personal service [ by {certified) {registered) mail, sender’s

, ONn

.18 ] by personal service £ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's recelpt attached hereto.
{1 and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
, 18 [ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered)

the Rule was addressed on

miail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS o DAY OF , 18

Sigrature of official before whom affidavit was mada

Title of official

My commission expires on , 19

N

“ :

Signature of affiant



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD
| Mag. Dist. No.:
! 46-3-01
‘ DJ Name: Hon.
PATRICK N. FORD
Aggress: 309 MAPLE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 452
DUBOIS, PA
Telephone:. (814 ) 371 - 5321

‘ . "— -

15801

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
IVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

lGossS, NICHOLAS J 7

RD 5 BOX 236

PUNXSUTAWNEY, PA 15767

L __l
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[OSBORNE AND STRONG PAINTING 7

109 MILLIRON STREET

BROOKVILLE, PA 15825
! OSBORNE AND STRONG PAINTING L

‘ 109 MILLIRON STREET Docket No.: CV-0000417-02
‘ BROOKVILLE, PA 15825 Date Filed: 7/03/02

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

FCR PLAINTIFF

@ Judgment was entered for:

(Name) _G0O8S, NICHOLAS J

[x]

in the amount of § 1.174 62 on:

Defendants are jointly and severally liable.
Damages wiil be assessed on: ... -
This case dismissed without prejudice.

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $

Levy is stayed for

days or I:] generally stayed.

Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Judgment was entered against: (Name)__QSBORNE_AND STRONC PAINTING

(Date of Judgment) 8/15/02
(Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $.1,115.12
Judgment Costs $_ 59.50
Interest on Judgment $_ .00
Attorney Fees $___ .00
Total $.1,174.62
Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
Certified Judgment Total $

Place:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

?75’03 Date DM /7 gﬁfp' (/U 6

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYI.VI-\NIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

ELD COUNTY
JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

b " 46-3-01 _
L—/{p | — COMMON PLEAS No. 6.0 - ,/-,IX—(‘JB

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

NAME OF APPELLANT
Osborne and Strona Paintina 4A-3-01
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT e = . ary STATE 2P CODE
109 Milliron Street Rronkville PA 15R25%
DATE OF JUDGMENT . IN THE CASE OF (Plaintitf } . {Defendant )
08/1%/02 Nicholag J. Goss Vi Oahnarna and Stryona Painting
CLAIM NO. - SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT d =

CV 19r 0N00417-02
LT 19 ‘ PR
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJPINGE™| f a‘ﬁ'pe/]ént'%gg CYAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1008B. v ~ . ‘ o '
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will ,operdte as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20 ) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon Nichnlas J. Goas - , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s)

(Common Pleas No. 0(9 -1 1’! !8 'Q.)b ) within twenty (20) days ofter service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

///!!./

/ et ™" Signaturé ot app8liant or his attomey or agent

RULE: To Nicholas J. Goss , appellee(s).

Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) i you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. (\) ’M/
ou_Auplecaler 1 §%%9 AL

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

Y
o o

AOPC 312-90 COURT FilLE



FILED

SEP 102007

M/ Lo ‘fvl'-\_,/

Williara A. 8Raw
rethenetarny

PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT

{ This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10} DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check appiicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF
AFFIDAVIT:

CLEARFIELD

5 88

| hereby swear or affirm that | served

&l a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. .02=1418-CD____ upon the District Justice designated therein on
7 by personal service X by (certified) Hegistered) mail, sender's

{date of service) September 18, 2002
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appelles, (name)

Nicholas J. Goss , on

September 18, & 2002 ] vy personal service [X by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.
and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaintaccompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom

the Rule was addressed on _September 18, 2002

t%(q

[ by personal service B by (certified) (registered)

mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS

18th

/A

DAY OF September

Lo

3.2002

-~

. el N f .
S:gnatum_ Mcxei befors whom affidavit was madeU /

Title of official

My commission expjres on

2098 3220 0011 0188 2324

[ FS Form 3800, July 1989

Notarial Seal

Eleanmh;ﬂo/..hlala%jublm
DuBois, Clearfield County

My Commission Expires Mar. 24, 2004
Member, PennsylvamaAssocrahono?No*.anes

42 PO J—

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Article Sent To:

Patrick N. Ford

I
|
1
Postage | $ . 37 |
Certified Fee 2.30 '
;
Retum Recelot F 1.75 Postmark
eturn Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required) he Here I
]
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required) :
Total Postage & Fees $ 4.42 :
!

‘Name (Please Print Clearly) (To be completed by maller) q.
Patrick N. Ford ‘

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No, i T

PO Box 452

O BRdEs' pa 15801

See Reverse for Instructions

P
EPEN s S, -
7 P

e
//
rd

Signature of affiant

1 B I YRl

) B QQ nnﬂ SEP
MAILED FHOM Z|P CODE 1

?u%’é‘ 3220 D011 0188 2317

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Name (Please Print Clearly) (To be completed by maller)
Nicholas J. Goss

Street, Apg No.; or PO 5o§ go.

2

tate, ™

1P+.4 )
iawney PA 15767
PS Form 3800, July 1999 See Reverse for Instructions

3

Article Sent To: :
i
Nicholas J. Goss :
|
Postage | $ . 37
Certified Foe 2.30
Return Recsiot F Postmark
eturn Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Heguired) 1.75 Here
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)
Total Postage & Fees $ 4 . 42

|
!
'
'
'



—— 1§

‘ » ¥ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA '
e L RRETRLD NOTICE OF JUDGMENTTRANSCRIP}

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 (Goss, NICHOLAS J T
DJ Name: Hon. RD 5 BOX 236
PATRICK N. FORD PUNXSUTAWNEY, PA 15767
adadess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE : L N
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 371-5321 15801 [OSBORNE AND STRONG PAINTING |

109 MILLIRON STREET
BROOKVILLE, PA 15825

PATRICK N. FORD L

309 MAPLE AVENUE Docket No.: CV-0000417-02

P.O. BOX 452 Date Filed: 7/03/02

DUBOIS, PA 15801 |

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: - | | O3 ~141E CXN
— Judgment: —FOR PLAINTIFF - :

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) __GQS.S.,_NICHQLAS I
@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ OSRORNE AND STRONG PAINTING

in the amount of $ 1,174.62 on: (Date of Judgment) 8/15/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.1,115.12
Judgment Costs $_59_-%3
l ment - Vv
D This case dismissed without prejudice. :tttiﬁsetyoge‘éidg en g .00
Total $_1,174.62

D Amount of Judgment Subject to ‘
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits

Post Judgment Costs

D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed.

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held: s j

Date: ‘ Place:

Time:

W”Hgm A sha\ll

_ Prothonotary
ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS_ AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

8 7/ SO Date DM /7 ) Q—op ~ €/O F ,Districf Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL
AOPC 315-99 -



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

CIVIL COMPLAINT

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-01
OJ Name: Hon.
PATRICK N. FORD
Address: 309 MAPLE AVENUE
P.O. BOX 452

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

I— -
Nicholay  Goss
RD 5 RBox 23
L Punxsutawney )Pﬁ 150617
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

r—OSbOrne and S{ronj Pc:.mhrlq
109 milliwvon shrest

L‘Broo\'-\'hue,- B 15825
Docket No.C \) L] ,7{7&

Date Filed:

DUBOIS, PA 15801
WWMM4814)371'5321
AMOUNT DATE PAID
- I’C.)
FUNGCosTs 53 92

_ POSTAGE $

SERVICE COSTS $

CONSTABLEED. $

TOTAL $

-~ I~~~

violated):

1 lohle

TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintiff(s) asks judgment against you for § _ /}/5. /2
costs upon the following claim (Civil fines must include citation of the statute or ordinance

p&iv\*‘l‘hﬁ +ne /nkrmh‘oml Customs Bm?dfnj

+he delevdant  did  ned properly secure e pQV'!dnﬁ Lot qnd

e bu\‘\.\dl‘ﬂj doors  were opemed C%”Ow.(nj Pal'hf" fo OUWSP‘r&\/

Hae  yehicles

v MNicholas  (Goss

verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. This statement is made subject to the penalties of
_ Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA. C.S. § 4904) related to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Plaintiff's
Attorney:

M %/)
(Signature of Plaintj#f or Authorized Agent)

Address:

Telephone:

together with

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, YOU SHOULD SO NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATEL"
i AT THE ABOVE TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE.

‘ UNLESS YOU DO, JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you intend
to assert at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five (5) days before
the date set for the hearing. If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is not within district justice
jurisdiction, you may request information from this office as to the procedures you may follow. If you
are disabled and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the address

above.

‘ AOPC 308A-02
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FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA . :opJ/

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET

CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY

COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 02-1418-CD .
Nicholas J Goss vs. Osborne and Strong Painting

Dear Nicholas J. Goss:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. ’ ' '

4 &
You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intertion
to Progeed must be filed with the Prothomotary of Clearfield
 County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The

Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

ABy the Court,
WX
David S. Meholick F: L—EE[) ‘

Court Administrator SEP 12200

VWMmASh
- Shaw
Prothonotary/Cferk of Courts
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OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230" EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY

COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, -2005

RE: 02-1418-CD
Nicholas J Goss vs. Osborne and Strong Painting

Dear Matthew B. Taladay, Esqg.:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. _

4 _ p

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Interntion
to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfigld_
County, PO Box 549, C(Clearfield, Pennsyivania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

DosdX DR
David S. Meholick

Court Administrator




" Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

Nicholas J. Goss
Vs. 02-1418-CD

Osborne and Strong Painting

Termination of Inactive Case

This case is hereby terminated with prejudice

this 17" day of November, 2005, as per Rule 230.2.

/)M,Mﬁm

William A. Shaw 7
Prothonotary

FILED
oV 17 2005,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



